Recoil Tangless® Inserts
The Next Step in Wire
Thread Insert Evolution
www.hfsindustrial.com | enquiries@hfsindustrial.com
Recoil Tangless Inserts – Next Step in Wire Thread Insert Evolution
Key Benefits
Increased Installation Speed
z	 No tang to break off post insert installation, eliminating a stage in the installation process; ideal for automatic installation in high

thread meeting the requirements of FED-STD-H28, M Profile, Tolerance Classes 4H or 5H, as well as ISO metric thread specifications, and accept standard or MJ profile bolts or screws.
www.hfsindustrial.com | enquiries@hfsindustrial.com
Recoil Thread Insert Part Numbering System
Diagram of Recoil Insert Part Number Example
Recoil insert product part numbering system uses a logically structured 5 digit basic part number. Suffixes
are typically added to differentiate between special or non-standard features. This guide defines the structure
of Recoil part numbers and may be used for reference to identify a Recoil insert from its part number.
*Refer to Recoil Technical Catalogue for taps and gauges information.
T L  0 5 0 8 2  A G
First Digit = Product Group
0 = Inserts Bulk - Free Running
1 = Inserts Bulk - Self Locking
Fifth Digit = Length
Length in 1/2
Diameters
2 = 1D
3 = 1.5D
4 = 2D
5 = 2.5D
6 = 3DSecond Digit = Thread Type
3 = UNC
4 = UNF
5 = METRIC Coarse
Tangless
Special Suffixes
AG = Silver plated
C = Cadmium plated
D = Dry film lubrication
SF = Strip Feed
Free-Running Inserts Self-Locking Inserts
IMPERIAL
3rd and 4th Digit
= Thread diameter measured in 1/16’s
Example
1/4” = 04
1/2” = 08
1” = 16
METRIC
3rd and 4th Digit
= Thread diameter measured in 1mm
Example
5mm = 05
12mm = 12
24mm = 24
www.hfsindustrial.com | enquiries@hfsindustrial.com
Metric Tangless Series
Recoil KATO (ADVANEX)
Thread Nominal                Part Number Free Coil Dia Number        Length Part Number
Nominal Length Free Running Locking Min /Max. of Coils (REF) Free Running Locking
1 TL05252 TL15252 3.375 2.5 2TNM2.5x.45C-2.5 2TLM2.5x.45C-2.5
1.5 TL05253 TL15253 3.20 5.625 3.75 2TNM2.5x.45C-3.8 2TLM2.5x.45C-3.8
M2.5 x 0.45  2 TL05254 TL15254 3.70 8 5 2TNM2.5x.45C-5 2TLM2.5x.45C-5
2.5 TL05255 TL15255 10.5 6.25 2TNM2.5x.45C-6.3 2TLM2.5x.45C-6.3
3 TL05056 TL15256 12.750 7.5 2TNM2.5x.45C-7.5 2TLM2.5x.45C-7.5
1 TL05032 TL15032 3.75 3
1.5 TL05033 TL15033 3.80 6.375 4.5
M3 x 0.5  2 TL05034 TL15034 4.35 8.875 6
2.5 TL05035 TL15035 11.375 7.5
3 TL05036 TL15036 13.875 9.0
1 TL05042 TL15042 3.625 4
1.5 TL05043 TL15043 5.05 6.125 6
M4 x 0.7  2 TL05044 TL15044 5.60 8.625 8
2.5 TL05045 TL15045 11.125 10
3 TL05046 TL15046 13.625 12
1 TL05052 TL15052 4.125 5
1.5 TL05053 TL15053 6.20 6.875 7.5
M5 x 0.8  2 TL05054 TL15054 6.80 9.625 10
2.5 TL05055 TL15055 12.375 12.5
3 TL05056 TL15056 15.125 15
1 TL05062 TL15062 4.00 6
1.5 TL05063 TL15063 7.40 6.75 9
M6 x 1  2 TL05064 TL15064 7.95 9.50 12
2.5 TL05065 TL15065 12.125 15